## 507031224 12/16/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7078060

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC	08/11/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PERFORMANT RECOVERY, INC.	
Street Address:	333 NORTH CANYONS PKWY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 100	
City:	LIVERMORE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94551	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6795071
Patent Number:	6798413

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (858)509-4010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (858)509-4000

**Email:** docket ip@pillsburylaw.com, cynthia.stroesser@pillsburylaw.com,

michelle.mehok@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 12255 EL CAMINO REAL

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130-4088

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE L. MEHOK	
SIGNATURE:	/michelle mehok/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2021	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=018693-0000035\_RELEASE\_SECURITY\_INTERESTS#page1.tif source=018693-0000035\_RELEASE\_SECURITY\_INTERESTS#page2.tif source=018693-0000035\_RELEASE\_SECURITY\_INTERESTS#page3.tif

PATENT 507031224 REEL: 058409 FRAME: 0774

**RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS** 

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS ("Release") is made

as of this 11th day of August, 2017, by MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, in its

capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor of PERFORMANT RECOVERY, INC. (formerly

known as Diversified Collection Services, Inc.), a California corporation ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of August 10, 2017, by and

among Agent, Company, and certain affiliates of Company (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Agent hereby

releases all liens and security interests granted by Company in favor of Agent in the patents

listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as

of March 19, 2012, executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on March 20, 2012 at Reel/Frame 27889/0841.

[Signature Page Follows]

8930837v2 8/10/2017 2:02 PM 4975.043

**PATENT** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Agent

Ву:	- Cn -			
Name:	Crais 1	Dusan		
Title:		J	5	************

# **SCHEDULE A**

## **PATENTS**

Description	Date of Issue	Patent Number
Method of managing workflow information	09/21/2004	6795071
Workflow management system	09/28/2004	6798413

Schedule A

**RECORDED: 12/16/2021** 

PATENT REEL: 058409 FRAME: 0777